
NOTICE: The Town of Clear Lake Town Council will meet to have its 
regularly scheduled meeting on Tuesday, December 16, 2025, at 

7:00pm (EST). This meeting will be held at the Town Hall and will 
be open to the public. In addition, this meeting will be livestreamed via 

Zoom and recorded. Please join the meeting on the Town’s website at 
https://townofclearlake.org/. 

To see previously recorded meetings visit the Town’s YouTube channel at 
https://www.youtube.com/@townofclearlakeindiana. 

1. Call To Order

2. Pledge of Allegiance

3. Zoom Instructions

4. Roll Call

5. Approval of Agenda

6. Approval of Monthly Reports
a. November 18, 2025, Town Council Meeting Minutes
b. November/December Voucher Register & Warrant

7. New Business
a. 2026 Attorney Contract
b. Ordinance 2025-07 (2026 Salaries & Wages)
c. 2026 CCMG Authorization Bid

8. Unfinished Business

9. Council Reports
a. Financial Report
b. Marshal’s Report
c. Fire Department Report
d. Zoning Administrator’s Report
e. Superintendent’s Report
f. Council Member’s Reports

10. General Discussion/Public Comment

11. Adjournment

TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE – TOWN COUNCIL 

Meeting Agenda 
Tuesday, December 16, 2025 

111 Gecowets Drive 
Fremont, IN 46737 
(260) 495-9158
www.townofclearlake.org

Ward 1 
 George Schenkel 

Ward 2 
 Dan Rippe (V. Pres.) 

Ward 3 
 Bert Elliott 

At-Large 
 Molly Weber (Pres.) 

    Brent Schlosser 

Clerk-Treasurer 
 Nathan Striker 

Town Marshal 
 Chris Emerick 

Street/Sewer 
Superintendent 

Guy Rodgers 

Zoning Administrator 
 OPEN 

Billing Clerk 
 Jennifer Sattison 

Town Attorney 
 Dave Hawk 

Next Meeting: 
Town Council: 
Tues., January 20, 2026, 
at 7pm 

Please Note: Agenda items listed are those reasonably anticipated and may be discussed at the meeting. Not all items listed 
may necessarily be discussed and there may be other items not listed that may be brought up for discussion. 

https://townofclearlake.org/
https://www.youtube.com/@townofclearlakeindiana
http://www.townofclearlake.org/


TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE, INDIANA

REGULAR TOWN COUNCIL MEETING

November t8,2025

The regular meeting of the Town Council of Clear Lake, lndiana was held at the Town Hall on Tuesday,

November t8,2025, at 7:00 PM. Present were Council Members Molly Weber (Zoom), Brent Schlosser,

Bert Elliott, Dan Rippe, and George Schenkel. Clerk/Treasurer Nathan Striker, Street Superintendent Guy

Rodgers was absent, Deputy Rex Snider and PC President Jim Hauguel. There were 5 residents that

signed in and 1on Zoom.

Council Member Dan Rippe called the meeting to order at 7:00 PM starting with the Pledge of

Allegiance.

Zoom instructions were given by Nathan Striker.

Council members introduced themselves.

Council Actions

Approval of meeting agenda: George Schenkel made a motion to accept the agenda. Brent Schlosser

seconded the motion. Motion passed.

Approval of Minutes and Voucher

Approval of October 21't Regular Town Council minutes: Bert Elliott made a motion to approve. George

Schenkel seconded. Motion passed.

Approval of October - November Voucher: They are as follows:

General Fund - 553,186.30

Sewer Fund - 542,099.50

Total Disbursements - 595,285.80

Dan Rippe made a motion to accept. Bert Elliott seconded. Motion passed.

New Business

a. Steuben County Economic Development Corporation Agreement: Bert Elliott presented the
proposed agreement for fiscal year 2026. Bert Elliott made a motion to accept. Seconded by

Brent Schlosser, motion carried.
b. Hometown lnitiatives Contract: Jim Hauguel presented the contract and scope of work that will

be included. Discussions were had around this issue. Molly Weber then made a motion to accept

the contract. Seconded by Bert Elliott. Brent Schlosser did not vote in favor. Motion carried 4-L.

c. Plan Commission recommendation for ILP extensions: Jim Hauguel presented this information to
council.

d. Ordinance 2025-06 (Planning and Zoning Fee Schedule): Molly Weber made a motion to
introduce by name and title. Seconded by Bert Elliott. Vote Unanimous in favor. Next, George

Schenkel made a motion to consider Ordinance 2025-06 by unanimous consent. Seconded by

Bert Elliott. Vote unanimous in favor. Molly Weber made a motion to adopt Ordinance 2025-06.

Seconded by George Schenkel.



Council vote - Brent Schlosser - Nay

Dan Rippe - Yay

Geoge Schenkel - Yay

Molly Weber - Yay

Bert Elliott - Yay

Motion Carried 4-1.

Unfinished Business - None

Monthlv Reports

Financial Report - Nathan Striker presented the monthly financials. Reports are on file.

Marshal's Report - Rex Snider presented the monthly police activity. Reports are on file.

Fire Report - Brent Schlosser presented the fire report. Report is on file.

Zoning Report - Jim Hauguel presented the Zoning activities. Report is on file

Superintendent Report - ln Guys' absence, Dan Rippe presented superintendent information. Reports

are on file.

General Discussion

Bert Elliott is finalizing the COOP.

Dan Rippe stated that the CCMG Application is going through the INDOT process; we expect a response

in December. Generator preparation and design are almost complete. Sewer release valve work has

begun.

George Schenkel is working on the Salary and Wage Ordinancefor2O26.

Resident John Wilhelm thanked the council for their continued work.

George Schenkel made a motion to adjourn the meeting at7:45 p.m. Seconded by Bert Elliott. Motion

carried.

The meeting was adjourned at 7:45 Pm

Mol

Attest: N atha n Striker, Clerk/Treasurer
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HAWK HAYNIE KAMMEYER & SMITH
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
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SARAHL. BLAIG
MnusseG. Ilewx
TnssM.Houunnn

Grruonn S. Hmrn, Jn.
Egtz-zot+)

December 3,2025

Clear Lake Town Council
Town Ha-ll
111 Gecowets Drive
Fremont, IN 46737

Re: Contract for Emplogment of Attonteg

Dear Council Members

Pursuant to your request to establish and memoria-lize a contractual
relationship between an attorney and Town of Clear Lake, I herewith submit, for your
consideration, a letter covering the term of my emplo5rment as your attorney, as well
as the scope of the services provided by me or a member of my firm and the
compensation therefor.

If the following is acceptable, I would respectfully request the return of a signed
copy after adoption of an ordinance or resolution by the Town Council approving this
proposed contract.

TERM. The term of emplo5rment of the undersigned as your attorney shall cover
the period January I, 2026, and shall continue through December 37, 2026,
subject to renewal at the option of the Town Council of the Town of Clear Lake,
upon such other terms as the parties may agree to in writing.

RMAL AND USUSAL The scope of the normal and
usual services to be performed for the Town of Clear Lake shall be as follows

(a) attendance, when requested, at regularly scheduled meetings of the Town
Council, the Clear Lake Plan Commission, and the Clear Lake Board of
Zoning Appeals;

(b) preparation and drafting of ordinances and resolutions for matters which

I.

il.

1 16 East Berry Street
Lincoln Tower, Suite 302
Fort Wayne, IN 46802

Telephone e6CD 422-r5L5
Facsimile (260 424-2656

www.hawkhaynie.com



Clear Lake Town Council
December 3,2025
Page 2

regularly come before the Town Council of the Town of Clear Lake; and,

(c) reviewing contracts and rendering opinions on matters which regularly
come before the Town Council of the Town of Clear Lake.

III. COMPENSATION F'OR NORMAT, AND USUAL SRR\/Tr)F',S Attorney fees for the
above-mentioned normal and usual services shall be billed monthly, with an
itemized statement, at the rate of Two Hundred Sixty-five and O0/ 100 Dollars
($265.00) per hour, payable following the next regularly scheduled Council
meeting.

IV SCOPE OF EXTRAO INARY SERVICES The scope of extraordinary services
which are not included in the normal and usual services for which
compensation has been previously indicated shall be as follows:

(a) representation of the Town of Clear Lake, the Town Council of the Town
of Clear Lake, the Clear Lake Plan Commission, the Clear Lake Board of
Zoning Appeals, the Clerk-Treasurer of the Town of Clear Lake or any
other elected official, officer/employee of the Town of Clear Lake in all
court actions arising out of their official act or acts within the scope of
their employment, or acting within their official capacity for the Town of
Clear Lake, or any litigation, including appeals, relating to the
enforcement of any town ordinance or any other claim against the Town
of Clear Lake;

(b) any matter relating to proposals for economic development within the
Town of Clear Lake, including but not limited to, the development of an
Economic Development Commission, Economic Development Bond
Issues, preparation of ordinances for tax abatement and the like;

(c) bond issues, whether as a general obligation bond of the Town of Clear
Lake, or as a revenue bond for the Town of Clear Lake municipal utility;

(d) annexation/land acquisition including, but not limited to representation
in condemnation proceedings;

(e) services rendered to any utility owned by the Town of Clear Lake

N FOR EXTRAORD The attorney fees for the
aforementioned extraordinary services to be rendered under this contract shall
be at hourly rate which is equal to the normal and usual charges for said work
as is customarily charged by the undersigned attorney or his law office in
connection with the work performed, which fees and rate shall be reasonable



Clear Lake Town Council
December 3,2025
Page 3

and consistent with the fees and hourly rates generally charged in the
community of practice in A1len and/or Steuben County, Indiana, for said work,
not to exceed Two Hundred Seventy-five and O0/ 100 Dollars ($275.00) per
hour, or as may be agreed to by the parties, to be billed and paid in accordance
with Section III above.

In accordance with Public Law 17I-2O11 (I. C.22-5-1.7 et. see.), as a term of
this contract, the undersigned contractor understands and agrees to enroll and verify
work eligibility status of all newly hired employees of the undersigned through the E-
Verify Program ("Program"), and further understands that there is no requirement to
verify the work eligibility status of all newly hired employees through the Program if
the Program no longer exists.

In accordance with Public Law I7L-2O11, the undersigned verifies under the
penalties for perjury that neither he nor the firm of which he is a member knowingly
employ an unauthorized alien, whether newly hired or previously employed.

Respectfully submitted,

HAWK, HAYNIE, KAMMEYER & SMITH, LLP

lil,ri4A/41
Michael D. Hawk



Approved and accepted this d O^rof Decemb er 2025.

Clear Lake Town Council
December 3,2025
Page 4

Ellio Member

e, Mem

Member

/@I^AJJ
George Schenkel, Member

ATTEST:
Na triker
Clerk-



TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE,INDTANA
ORDINANCE NO. 2025-07

ORDINANCE SETTING SALARIES AND WAGES OF THE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
FOR THE TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE, INDIANA

For the Year 2026

WHEREAS the Town of Clear Lake is desirous of approving a schedule of total compensation to include
wages and benefits for its Elected Offrcials, Appointed Board Members, and employees for the year 2026;
and

WHEREAS the Town of Clear Lake has reviewed the financial condition of the town for purposes of
aniving at the proposed total compensation to include wages and benefits that are fiscally responsible,
and which are fair, just, and equitable to its employees; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Town of Clear Lake Town Council, that the total
compensation for its Elected Officials, Appointed Board Members, and employees from December 29,

2025, lhr ough December 27, 2026.

2026 BASE PAY RATE SCHEDULE

Elected Officials and Board Members
Title Classification Base Pay Rate Budget Line

Town Council
President (l)

Stipend $ 1,375.00
paid quarterly

General Fund: 100%

Town Council
Members (4)

Stipend $ 1,135.75
paid quarterly

General Fund: 100%

Plan Commission
President (1)

Stipend $175.00 per
meeting

oaid ouarterlv

General Fund: 100%

Plan Commission
Executive
Committee
Members (2)

Stipend $125.00 per
meeting

paid quarterly

General Fund: 100%

Plan Commission
Members (4)

Stipend $75.00 per

meeting
paid quarterly

General Fund: 100%

Board of Zoning &
Appeals
Chairperson (l)

Stipend $125.00 per
meeting

paid quarterly

General Fund: 100%

Board of Zoning &
Appeals Members
(4\

Stipend $75.00 per
meeting paid

cuarterlv

General Fund: 100%

Clerk-Treasurer's OfTice
Title Classification Base Pay Rate Budset Line
Clerk-Treasurer (l) Exempt

Full-Time
52,048.77 biweekly General Fund: 80%

Sanitation Fund: 10%
Sewer Fund : l0%

Billing Clerk (l) Nonexempt
Full-Time

$22.29
per hour

General Fund:40%
Sanitation Fund:25o/o

Sewer Fund:35%

-1-



TOWI\ OF CLEAR LAKE, TNDIANA
ORDINANCE NO. 2025-07

Street &

Police

GUIDELINES FORTHE PAYMENT OF BASE PAY RATES

Employee Classifi cations
. Full-time employees may be scheduled to work 32 hours per workweek, or eight hours per shift,

based upon 2,080 hours per calendar year.

o Part-time employees may be scheduled to work less than the 32-hour workweek, or eight-hour
shifts.

. Temporary or seasonal employees are those who are hired as interim replacements, to temporarily
supplement the work force, or to assist in the completion of a specific project. Employment
assignments in this category are of limited duration.

Pay Schedule
The Clerk-Treasurer and full-time and part-time employees shall be paid biweekly in2026 with the first
biweekly pay period designated as Monday, December 28,2025,through Sunday, January 10,2027. The
standard workweek is from Monday through Sunday. All employees will be paid biweekly on Thursdays,

which equatesto26 pays during 2026.

Exempt employees are paid to "get the job done" and their pay does not vary from week to week.

Nonexempt employees are paid by the hour for all hours worked during each standard work week.

Town Council members are paid on the second pay date of the month at the end of each quarter for their
base pay rates as listed in the table above. Plan Commission members and Board of Zoning & Appeals

-2-

Base Pay Rate Budeet LineTitle Classification
MVH Fund:50%
Sewer Fund:50%

Nonexempt
Full-Time

s29.96
per hour

Street & Utility
Superintendent (1)

Not to exceed

$28.00
per hour

MVH Fund:50%
Sewer Fund:50%

Street & Utility Worker
(1)

Nonexempt
Full-Time

Or
Part-time

Base Pav Rate Budeet LineTitle Classification
Nonexempt
Part-Time

Remote Workine

Not to exceed

$48.00 per hour
General Fund:70o/o
MVH Fund:15%
Sewer Fund: 15%

Zoning Inspector (1)

Classification Base Pav Rate Budget LineTitle
$37.68

per hour
General Fund: 100%Town Marshall (1) Nonexempt

Part-Time
General Fund: 100%Nonexempt

Part-Time
S33.71 per hour
$27.30 per hour
$26.78 per hour

Deputy Marshal (3)



TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE, r|{DIANA
ORDINANCE NO. 2025-07

members will be paid quarterly in the last week of the last month for that quarter for all the meetings

which they attended during the quarter.

Work Schedules/Hours/Breaks
The Town of Clear Lake will establish the standard workday, workweek, and starting and ending times for
each department, considering current and anticipated workloads, public service needs and other factors.

Each department is responsible for communicating these work parameters to their employees, as well as

the essential duties and responsibilities of each job. No established schedule will be construed as a

guarantee of work hours or as a restriction of the Town of Clear Lake's right to restructure the workday or

workweek.

At the discretion of the Supervisors, and the Clerk-Treasurer, nonexempt employees may be authorized to
take break periods during each shift. Such breaks may not interfere with the proper performance of the

employee's work responsibilities.

Base wages are set by this salary ordinance for2026, and any changes will require approval from
the Town Council via an amended salary ordinance.

PAY CONSIDERATIONS

Police Department Premium Pay Rate
Eligible Deputy Marshals will receive a premium pay rate of $50.00 per hour for all hours worked during
crucial peak days and hours for the Town of Clear Lake. Premium pay will be paid on hours worked
during the following days and times in2026:

o From May 22,2026, starting at 6:00 PM through May 24,2026, through 12:00 AM only
. On May 25,2026,from 12:00 PM through 6:00 PM only
. From lune26,2026,through July 6, 2026,from 12:00 PM through 12:00AM only
. From September 4,2026, through September 8,2026, from 12:00 PM through 12:00AM only

All hours worked outside of these premium hours will be paid at the employee's regular rate of pay.

Premium pay will be used in the calculation of overtime in the event the employee works over 40 hours in
the standard workweek.

Clerk-Treasurer's Extra Pay
The Clerk-Treasurer will receive additional compensation for completing the essential duties and

responsibilities of the Finance Manager - Utilities in the amount of S125.00 biweekly and paid from the

Sewer Fund: 100%.

Overtime
Overtime compensation for all nonexempt employees will be paid in accordance with federal and state

wage and hour restrictions for any time worked over 4O-hours in a standard workweek for nonexempt

employees. Overtime pay is based on actual hours worked. An employee's time offwhile using PTO,

holidays, bereavement leave, or any leave ofabsence will not be considered hours worked for purposes of
performing overtime calculations.

Flex-Time
The Town of Clear Lake may utilize flextime or flexible hours to avoid having nonexempt employees

work more than the 40-hour workweek. When the need arises, the Supervisor or the Clerk Treasurer may

approve flex-time scheduling. Flex-time is paid as time for time and must be taken within the same 40-

hour pay period.

-3 -



TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE,INDIANA
ORDINANCE NO. 2025-07

On Call Pay
An employee who is ooon call" is required to be available to respond to the workplace in a timely manner.

The definition of "on call" is being designated to be available to answer calls for their respective

department during nonscheduled hours. Employees who are on an "on call" status will receive regular

pay only if they are called in to work. If an employee is called to work during non-scheduled times, they

will be paid for at least one hour of work if town transportation is provided or two hours if the employee

provides their own transportation.

Longevity Pay
The Clerk-Treasurer and all full-time employees will receive longevity pay for each full year that the

employee is in active pay status with the Town of Clear Lake. Active pay status includes any absence

when an employee is paid to include paid time off (PTO) benefits, holidays, bereavement leave, workers'
compensation, or military leave, but does include any time that an employee goes without pay for greater

than 30 consecutive days. Longevity pay will be calculated as stated in the chart below:

Longevity pay will be paid on the pay date following an employee's anniversary date. Longevity
payments will be made from the respective budget funds identified in the 2026Base Pay Rate Chart.

ADDITIONAL PAY CONSIDERATIONS

Holidays
The Town of Clear Lake may gant paid holiday time offto full-time employees on the holidays listed

below:

o New Year's Day (January 1)

o Martin Luther King Jr. Day (third Monday in January)
. Presidents'Day (third Monday in February)
. Good Friday (Friday before Easter)
. Memorial Day (last Monday in May)
o Juneteenth (June lgth)
o Independence Day (July 4)
. Labor Day (first Monday in September)
. Columbus Day (second Monday in October)
o Veterans Day (November l1)
o Thanksgiving Day (fourlh Thursday in November)
. Day After Thanksgiving (Fourth Friday in November)
. Christmas Eve (December 24)
. Christmas Day (December 25)

-4-

Years of Active Service Amount of Longevitv Pav

On the employee's one-year anniversary s1,000.00

On the employee's second through fifth-year
anniversary

s1,250.00

On the employee's sixth through ninth-year
anniversary

s1,500.00

On the employee's tenth through fourteenth-year
annlversary

$ 1,750.00

On the employee's fifteenth-year anniversary and
bevond

s2,000.00



TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE,INDIANA
ORDINANCE NO. 2025-07

Holiday pay will be calculated based on the employee's straight time pay rate (as of the date of the

holiday) times the number of hours the employee would otherwise have worked on that day.

A recognized holiday that falls on a Sunday may be observed on the following Monday. If a recognized

holiday falls during an eligible employee's paid time off(PTO), holiday pay will be provided instead of
the PTO that would otherwise have applied. Paid time offfor holidays will not be counted as hours

worked for the purpose of determining overtime.

Refer to the Town of Clear Lake Employee Handbook for additional information.

Paid Time Off (PTO) Benefits
Paid time off (PTO) is available to eligible full-time employees to provide opportunities for rest,

relaxation, and personal pursuits. The amount of paid time offbenefits an employee accrues each

anniversary year increases with the length of their employment as shown in the following schedule:

Upon termination of employment employees will be paid for all accrued, but unused PTO. Paid time off
is paid at the employee's base pay rate at the time of the time off. PTO will not be used in the calculation

of overtime.

Refer to the Town of Clear Lake Employee Handbook for additional information.

Bereavement Leave
Up to three consecutive paid days, as determined at the discretion of the Town Council, may be provided

to eligible full-time employees who work at least 32 hours per week. The Town Council has the sole

discretion to determine the amount of time offgranted to employees in each bereavement situation

depending upon the factors of each situation. Employees may, with their Supervisor's approval, use any

available paid time offfor additional time offas necessary. Bereavement pay is calculated based on the

base pay rate at the time of absence and will not include overtime, or any special forms of compensation,

such as incentives, commissions, bonuses, or shift differentials.

Refer to the Town of Clear Lake Employee Handbook for additional information.

Jury Duty
The Town of Clear Lake encourages employees to fulfill their civic responsibilities by serving jury duty

when required. Employee classifications that qualiff for paid jury duty leave are:

e Regular full-time employees
. Regular part-time employees

-5-

Years of
Employment

Accrual Rate Number of
Hours

Number of Days Carryover
Allowed

One-year of
service through
four-years of
service

5.5 hours per 26-
pay periods

143-hours 17.875 days 160-hours or 20-
days per

anniversary year

Five or more years

of service

7.4 hours per 26-
pay periods

192.4-hours 24.05-days 160-hours or 20-
days per

anniversary year



TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE,INDIANA
ORDINANCE NO. 2025-07

All PTO benefits will continue to accrue during jury duty leave

Refer to the Town of Clear Lake Employee Handbook for additional information.

Witness Duty
If employees have been subpoenaed or otherwise requested to testify as witnes'ses by the Town of Clear

Lake, they will receive paid time for the entire period of the witness duty. Employees will be granted

unpaid time off to appear in court as a witness when requested by a party other than the Town of Clear

Lake. Employees may use any available PTO benefits to receive compensation for the period of this
absence; however, they are not required to do so. A subpoena should be shown to the employee's

Supervisor, or the Clerk-Treasurer immediately after it is received so that operating requirements may be

adjusted, where necessary, to accommodate the employee's absence. The employee is expected to report
for work whenever the court schedule permits.

Refer to the Town of Clear Lake Employee Handbook for additional information.

Military Leave
Employees will continue to receive full pay while on leave for l5-day training assignments and shorter

absences. The portion of any military leave of absence in excess of 15 days will be unpaid. However,

employees may use any available PTO benefits for the absence.

Benefit accruals, such as PTO benefits, or holiday benefits, will be suspended during the leave, after the

first 30 days and will resume upon the employee's retum to active employment.

Refer to the Town of Clear Lake Employee Handbook for additional information.

Emergency Closings
In extreme cases, these circumstances may require the closing of a work facility. In the event such an

emergency occurs during non-working hours the Town of Clear Lake will utilize a calling tree, text
message, or email to notify employees of the closing. When the decision to close is made AFTER the

workday has begun, employees will receive offrcial notification from their Supervisor, or the Clerk-
Treasurer. In these situations, time offfrom scheduled work will be paid. When the decision to close is

made BEFORE the workday has begun, time offfrom scheduled work will be unpaid. However, with a
Supervisor's approval, employees may use available PTO to cover the absence. In cases where an

emergency closing is not authorized, employees who fail to report for work will not be paid for the time

off. Employees may request available PTO benefits to cover the absence. Employees in essential

operations may be asked to work on a day when operations are officially closed. In these circumstances,

employees who work will receive regular pay.

Refer to the Town of Clear Lake Employee Handbook for additional information.

Indiana Public Retirement System (INPRS)
Eligible full-time employees who work in a covered position and the Clerk-Treasurer will be covered by
the Indiana Public Retirement System (INPRS). The benefits, costs and other administration are

determined by current INPRS directives. INPRS payments will be made from the respective budget

funds identified in the 2026Base Pay Rate Chart.

Refer to the INPRS Handbook for additional information.
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TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE,INDIANA
ORDINANCE NO. 2025-07

Licensures and Certifications
The Town of Clear Lake may reimburse the employee or directly pay for a specific job-related license
and/or certification applicable to each job classification. The Town Council is responsible for approving
such expenditures in advance and the type oflicensure and/or certification required is left to their sole
discretion and requirements ofthe job description. Invoices for licenses and certifications should be

submitted to the Clerk-Treasurer for payment if on the pre-approved list or after Town Council approval.

There are currently no licensures and certifications approved to be paid in 2026. lf a licensure or
certification is presented to the Town Council for payment, they will approve it via an amended salary
ordinance during2026.

Membership Dues
The Town Council is authorized to budget and appropriate funds from the General Fund or from other

funds to provide memberships for the Town of Clear Lake and their elected and appointed officials and

members of the Town of Clear Lake's boards, Council, departments or agencies in national, state,

regional, or local associations of a civic, educational or goverrlmental nature, which have as their purpose

the betterment and improvement of the Town of Clear Lake's operations.

Approved membership dues for 2026 include the following:
. Accelerate Indiana Municipalities (AIM) - Elected Offrcials, Appointed Board Members, and

Employees - General Fund: 100%
o Indiana League of Clerk-Treasureros (ILMCT) - Clerk-Treasurer - General Fund : 100%
o Fraternal Order of Police (FOP) - Town Marshal and Deputy Marshal's - General Fund :

100%
. Indiana Municipal Lawyer's Association (IMLA)-Appointed Plan Commission Members and

Board of Zoning & Appeals Members - General Fund: 100%
o Steuben County Economic Development Corporation (SCEDC) - Elected Officials,

Appointed Board Members, and Employees - General Fund: 100%

The Town Council is further authorized to budget and appropriate funds to pay the expenses ofduly
authorized representatives to attend the meetings and functions of organizations to which the Town of
Clear Lake belongs. If a new membership request is presented to the Town Council for payment, they
will approve it via an amended salary ordinance during2026.

Uniforms
Police Department
The specific list of uniform, clothing, and equipment requirements for Police Officers is maintained by
and on file in the offices of the Town Marshal and Clerk-Treasurer. Police Officer uniforms and

equipment, with the exception of footwear must be returned to the Tonw Marshal, as requested, or upon
termination of employment. Additionally, damaged uniforms beyond repair must be reviewed by the
Town Marshal and may be replaced at their discretion. Uniform, clothing, and equipment will be charged
to the LIT Fund: 100%.

Street and Utility Department
Street and utility employees will receive an allowance of $300.00 after 30-days, and an additional

$300.00 after six months, and an additional $300.00 after l8 months of employment with the Town of
Clear Lake. Replacement attire must be approved in advance by the department Supervisor. A list of
employees clothing is maintained by the department Supervisor. Uniforms will be charged to the Sewer
Fund : 50Yo and Motor Vehicle Highway (MVH) : 50%.
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TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE,INDIANA
ORDINANCE NO. 2025-07

Departments will purchase the specified clothing and equipment from vendors who have an approved

account with the Town of Clear Lake and such items will be paid per this policy in accordance with
claims processing from the appropriate budget lines for each department by the Clerk-Treasurer's Office.

Any item purchased that exceeds the budget appropriation will need prior approval by the Town Marshal,

a Supervisor, a representative Town Council member, and if required, a Town Council approved

resolution.

Refer to the Town of Clear Lake Employee Handbook for additional information.

Business Travel Expenses
The Town of Clear Lake may reimburse employees for reasonable business travel expenses incurred

while on assignments away from the normal work location. All business travel must be approved in
advance by the Clerk-Treasurer. The Clerk-Treasurer is responsible for making all travel arrangements

for employees who travel on the Town of Clear Lake's behalf.

When approved, the actual costs of travel, meals, lodging, and other expenses directly related to

accomplishing business travel objectives may be reimbursed by the Town of Clear Lake. Employees are

expected to limit expenses to reasonable amounts.

Expenses that may generally be reimbursed include the following:

. Airfare or train fare for travel in coach or economy class or the lowest available fare.

o Car rental fees, only for compact or mid-sized cars, if appropriate.
. Fares for shuttle or airport bus service, where available; costs ofpublic transportation for other

ground travel.
. Taxi fares, only when there is no less expensive altemative.
o Mileage costs for use of personal cars, only when less expensive transportation is not available.

The Town of Clear Lake follows the IRS guidelines for mileage reimbursement.
o Cost of standard accommodation in hotels, or similar lodgings per the Clerk-Treasurer's approval
o Cost of meals, no more lavish than would be eaten at the employee's own expense.

e Tips not exceeding20% of the total cost of a meal or l5% of ataxi fare.
. Charges for telephone calls, fax, and similar services required for business purposes.

. Charges for one personal telephone call each day.
o Charges for laundry and valet services, only on trips of five or more days. (Personal

entertainment and personal care items are not reimbursed.)

When travel is complete, employees should submit completed travel expense reports within ten days.

Reports must be accompanied by receipts for all individual expenses. Business and travel expenses will
be made from the respective budget funds identified in the 2026Base Pay Rate Chart.

Refer to the Town of Clear Lake Employee Handbook for additional information.

Town Credit Cards
Employees may be issued a Town of Clear Lake credit card for work-related expenses. If an employee

incurs travel expenses which are not on a Town of Clear Lake credit card, reimbursement procedures

should be discussed with a Supervisor, or the Clerk-Treasurer.

Credit Card Use Policies and Procedures
When not in use, the credit cards shall be secured in the office of the Clerk-Treasurer.
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TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE,INDIANA
ORDINANCE NO. 2025-07

Upon request by a Town of Clear Lake official or employee, the Clerk-Treasurer shall issue the credit

card for use and shall keep a record showing the name and position of the individual requesting use of the

credit card, date of issuance, date of return, and purpose of use. When the purpose for which the credit

card was issued has been accomplished, the credit card shall be returned to the custody ofthe Clerk-

Treasurer. Town of Clear Lake officials and employees may use credit cards for the purpose of town-

related travel and educational expenses limited to the following:

r Hotel room charges for telephone calls pertaining to town business.
. Meals, including a maximum 20o/o gratuity.
o Fees or costs associated with attending schools, conventions seminars, and the like.
. Gasoline, if using a town-owned vehicle
. Excluded charges include alcoholic beverages, room service, non-business telephone calls, except

for one daily telephone call to the home of the Town of Clear Lake ofhcial or employee, in-room
movies, and cash advances.

In addition, compliance with IC 5-11-14 (g) 2, lodging expenses, in the case of a one-day conference, will
only be allowed for people who reside 50 miles or farther from the conference location.

Town of Clear Lake offrcials and employees may use credit cards for the purpose of town-related public

purchases, limited to the following:

. Supplies

. Materials

. Small tools and minor equipment

Itemized invoices in connection with the use of credit cards shall be submitted to the Clerk-Treasurer for
processing within 72 hours of credit card use, and when the purpose for which the credit card was issued

has been accomplished. The invoices shall be properly itemized and documented as provided in LC. 5-

I 1 - 1 0 before approved and paid. The credit card account will be paid in full every billing cycle.

Improperly itemized and documented items as well as all interest, carrying charges, or penalties will be

billed back to the appropriate department fund.

Refer to the Town of Clear Lake Employee Handbook for additional information.
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TOWN OF CLEAR LAr(E,INDIANA
oRDrNAf{CE NO. 202s-07

PASSED, ENACTED, AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Clear Lake, Steuben

County, Indiana on December 16,2025.

SIGNATURES OF THE TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS OF THE TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE:

We President

Elliott, Member

Member

Mem

ATTEST:

Updated - December 15, 2025 @ 12:53pm

Last Page
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December 1, 2025

Clear Lake

Molly Weber

111 Gecowets Drive

Fremont, IN 46737

RE: Community Crossing Matching Grant Fund 2026-1

Dear Molly Weber:

The Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT) has completed the review and selection of projects for funding in the 2026-1 

Community Crossings Matching Grant Fund Program. Your community has preliminarily been awarded $1,000,000.00 in 

Community Crossings Matching Grant Funds based upon your estimates from your project application(s). A Community 

Crossings Matching Grant award letter will be included in the Local Roads and Bridges Matching Grant Agreement as 

Attachment B.

The Community Crossings Matching Grand Funds, which are administered by INDOT, will be used for funding up to 80 percent 

of the construction of your project or the purchase of materials. These grant dollars will enable you to help build and improve 

Indiana's infrastructure.

The state of Indiana looks forward to partnering with all Hoosier communities, both urban and rural, to invest in road and bridge 

infrastructure projects. Improvement to local roads and bridges will bring about economic development, create jobs, and 

strengthen local transportation networks for all of Indiana.

Sincerely,

Lyndsay Quist, INDOT CommissionerMike Braun, Governor

D40BLAN
Cross-Out
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Appropriation Report

LIQ NOT 
EXP FWD

User ID: NATHAN

**Fund Number 1101

1101001111.100         0.00     26877.00         0.00         0.00      9123.00 33.94%     9123.00        0.00         0.00     17754.00         0.00GEN - TOWN COUNCIL

1101001111.200         0.00     41616.00         0.00         0.00       631.89 1.52%      631.89        0.00      1600.62     40984.11         0.00GEN - CLERK-TREASURER

1101001111.210         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00GEN - DEPUTY CLERK

1101001111.220         0.00     14100.00         0.00         0.00       534.52 3.79%      534.52        0.00       523.52     13565.48         0.00GEN - BILLING CLERK

1101001111.230         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00GEN - TEMPORARY

1101001111.240         0.00     42240.00         0.00         0.00     21239.84 50.28%    21239.84        0.00         0.00     21000.16         0.00GEN - ZONING ADMIN

1101001111.400         0.00     72045.00         0.00         0.00     -4520.78 -6.27%    -4520.78        0.00      2785.29     76565.78         0.00GEN - TOWN MARSHALS

1101001120.000         0.00     15150.00         0.00         0.00      2154.73 14.22%     2154.73        0.00       375.59     12995.27         0.00GEN - SOC/MEDICARE

1101001133.000         0.00     11440.00         0.00         0.00      4593.97 40.16%     4593.97        0.00         0.00      6846.03         0.00GEN - PERF TOWN EXPENSE

1101001134.000         0.00       800.00         0.00         0.00       370.14 46.27%      370.14        0.00         0.00       429.86         0.00GEN - UNEMPLOYMENT INS

1101001135.000         0.00      1500.00         0.00         0.00      1500.00 100.00%     1500.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00GEN - LONGEVITY

1101001210.000         0.00      2700.00         0.00         0.00     -1930.07 -71.48%    -1930.07        0.00         0.00      4630.07         0.00GEN - OFFICE SUPPLIES

1101001211.000         0.00      7500.00         0.00         0.00      5757.42 76.77%     5757.42        0.00       126.18      1742.58         0.00GEN - OPERATING SUPPLIES

1101001222.010         0.00      2700.00         0.00         0.00      -622.90 -23.07%     -622.90        0.00       192.03      3322.90         0.00GEN - FUEL, TIRES, SUPPLIES

1101001322.000         0.00      1400.00         0.00         0.00      1255.13 89.65%     1255.13        0.00        52.40       144.87         0.00GEN - POSTAGE

1101001323.000         0.00      3000.00         0.00         0.00       798.97 26.63%      798.97        0.00         0.00      2201.03         0.00GEN - MEETINGS & TRAVEL

1101001324.000         0.00      7560.00         0.00         0.00     -2412.44 -31.91%    -2412.44        0.00       239.34      9972.44         0.00GEN - TELEPHONE & ONLINE

1101001332.000         0.00      1080.00         0.00         0.00       519.09 48.06%      519.09        0.00        60.00       560.91         0.00GEN - LEGAL NOTICES

1101001342.000         0.00     36000.00         0.00         0.00     -6965.50 -19.35%    -6965.50        0.00       787.50     42965.50         0.00GEN - INSURANCE

1101001351.000         0.00     23636.00         0.00         0.00       302.13 1.28%      302.13        0.00      1504.14     23333.87         0.00GEN - ELECTRIC

1101001353.000         0.00      3000.00         0.00         0.00       671.00 22.37%      671.00        0.00         0.00      2329.00         0.00GEN - GAS

1101001355.000         0.00      1200.00         0.00         0.00       384.05 32.00%      384.05        0.00        97.44       815.95         0.00GEN - SEWAGE

1101001359.000         0.00      1375.00         0.00         0.00       638.51 46.44%      638.51        0.00         0.00       736.49         0.00GEN - GROUNDS MAINT

1101001361.000         0.00      4900.00         0.00         0.00      2733.18 55.78%     2733.18        0.00      1189.72      2166.82         0.00GEN - BUILDING MAINT

1101001362.000         0.00      2800.00         0.00         0.00      2800.00 100.00%     2800.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00GEN - EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

1101001371.000         0.00       600.00         0.00         0.00       600.00 100.00%      600.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00GEN - PIER RENTAL

1101001374.000         0.00      3500.00         0.00         0.00       950.00 27.14%      950.00        0.00         0.00      2550.00         0.00GEN - PLAN COMMISSION

1101001375.000         0.00      2835.00         0.00         0.00      2135.00 75.31%     2135.00        0.00         0.00       700.00         0.00GEN - BOARD OF ZONING

1101001376.000         0.00     55000.00         0.00     29200.00     -2633.00 -3.13%    -2633.00        0.00         0.00     86833.00         0.00GEN - ATTORNEY FEES

1101001383.000         0.00     12500.00         0.00      5000.00      2795.64 15.98%     2795.64        0.00      1858.82     14704.36         0.00GEN - OTHER PROF SERVICES

1101001395.000         0.00      1500.00         0.00         0.00       237.96 15.86%      237.96        0.00         0.00      1262.04         0.00GEN - OTHER CHARGES (CC

1101001398.000         0.00      7000.00         0.00         0.00      2727.60 38.97%     2727.60        0.00       251.40      4272.40         0.00GEN - MEMBERSHIPS/DUES

1101001451.000         0.00       300.00         0.00         0.00       300.00 100.00%      300.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00GEN - CAPITAL MACH/EQUIP

1101001513.011         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00      -550.00 0.00%     -550.00        0.00         0.00       550.00         0.00GEN - REGISTRATION

1101001513.012         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00GEN - CONFERENCES
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1101001520.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00    -91719.50 0.00%   -91719.50        0.00         0.00     91719.50         0.00GEN - TRANSFER OUT

1101001541.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00GEN - INVESTMENTS

1101001590.000         0.00     48000.00         0.00    -48000.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00GEN - OTHER RESTRICTED

           0.00            0.00       -13800.00       -45600.42      -45600.42           0.00        11643.99       487654.42   455854.00SubTotal Fund Number 1101 -10.32%           0.00

**Fund Number 2201

2201001111.230         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00MVH - TEMPORARY

2201001111.240         0.00      9051.00         0.00         0.00      4550.93 50.28%     4550.93        0.00         0.00      4500.07         0.00MVH - ZONING ADMIN

2201001111.300         0.00     26447.00         0.00         0.00     -5551.88 -20.99%    -5551.88        0.00      1400.83     31998.88         0.00MVH - TOWN MANAGER

2201001111.310         0.00     21741.00         0.00         0.00     14360.44 66.05%    14360.44        0.00       275.00      7380.56         0.00MVH - TOWN WORKER

2201001120.000         0.00      4450.00         0.00         0.00      1093.13 24.56%     1093.13        0.00       128.20      3356.87         0.00MVH - SOC/MEDICARE

2201001133.000         0.00      6680.00         0.00         0.00      2777.27 41.58%     2777.27        0.00         0.00      3902.73         0.00MVH - PERF TOWN EXPENSE

2201001134.000         0.00       400.00         0.00         0.00       400.00 100.00%      400.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00MVH - UNEMPLOYMENT INS

2201001135.000         0.00      1000.00         0.00         0.00      1000.00 100.00%     1000.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00MVH - LONGEVITY

2201001222.012         0.00      8000.00         0.00         0.00      5941.62 74.27%     5941.62        0.00        33.99      2058.38         0.00MVH - FUEL AND TIRES

2201001231.015         0.00      3500.00         0.00         0.00        27.81 0.79%       27.81        0.00         0.00      3472.19         0.00MVH - SAND & SALT

2201001233.000         0.00      1820.00         0.00         0.00        40.08 2.20%       40.08        0.00       119.84      1779.92         0.00MVH - SMALL TOOLS / SUPPLIES

2201001233.011         0.00      1500.00         0.00         0.00       763.69 50.91%      763.69        0.00         0.00       736.31         0.00MVH - STREET MATERIALS

2201001233.015         0.00      1500.00         0.00         0.00      1500.00 100.00%     1500.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00MVH - STREET SIGNS

2201001311.000         0.00      2250.00         0.00         0.00      2250.00 100.00%     2250.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00MVH - ATTORNEY FEES

2201001312.000         0.00     26000.00         0.00         0.00      7549.05 29.03%     7549.05        0.00       329.00     18450.95         0.00MVH - ENGINEER/SURVEY

2201001359.000         0.00      3000.00         0.00         0.00      3000.00 100.00%     3000.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00MVH - CATCH BASINS/DRAINS

2201001361.000         0.00      1500.00         0.00         0.00       242.56 16.17%      242.56        0.00         0.00      1257.44         0.00MVH - BUILDING MAINT

2201001362.000         0.00      2875.00         0.00         0.00     -4476.85 -155.72%    -4476.85        0.00      4964.19      7351.85         0.00MVH - EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

2201001363.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00MVH - STREET REPAIRS

2201001365.000         0.00     10200.00         0.00         0.00       275.00 2.70%      275.00        0.00         0.00      9925.00         0.00MVH - SNOW/TREE REMOVAL

2201001395.000         0.00      1500.00         0.00         0.00       413.72 27.58%      413.72        0.00         0.00      1086.28         0.00MVH - OTHER CHARGES

2201001451.000         0.00      3000.00         0.00         0.00      2910.01 97.00%     2910.01        0.00         0.00        89.99         0.00MVH - CAPITAL MACH/EQUIP

           0.00            0.00            0.00        39066.58       39066.58           0.00         7251.05        97347.42   136414.00SubTotal Fund Number 2201 28.64%           0.00

**Fund Number 2202

2202001363.000         0.00     10000.00         0.00         0.00     10000.00 100.00%    10000.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00LRS - STREET REPAIRS

           0.00            0.00            0.00        10000.00       10000.00           0.00            0.00            0.00    10000.00SubTotal Fund Number 2202 100.00%           0.00

**Fund Number 2203

2203001233.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00LOIT - SEE LIT

2203001363.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00MVH RESTRICTED - STREET

           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00           0.00           0.00            0.00            0.00        0.00SubTotal Fund Number 2203 n/a           0.00

**Fund Number 2228
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2228001451.013         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00LAW E - OFFICE EQUIPMENT

           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00           0.00           0.00            0.00            0.00        0.00SubTotal Fund Number 2228 n/a           0.00

**Fund Number 2236

2236001363.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00RAINY DAY - STREET REPAIRS

2236001383.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00RAINY DAY - OTHER PROF

2236001490.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00RAINY DAY - MACH/EQUIP

2236001520.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00RAINY DAY - TRANSFER OUT

2236001530.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00RAINY DAY - TEMPORARY LOAN

           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00           0.00           0.00            0.00            0.00        0.00SubTotal Fund Number 2236 n/a           0.00

**Fund Number 2240

2240001233.000         0.00      5200.00         0.00         0.00      3865.22 74.33%     3865.22        0.00       124.95      1334.78         0.00LIT - UNIFORMS & SUPPLIES

2240001233.015         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00LIT - SWIM BUOYS

2240001362.000         0.00      2500.00         0.00         0.00      2162.00 86.48%     2162.00        0.00         0.00       338.00         0.00LIT - EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

2240001363.000         0.00     42000.00         0.00         0.00     21012.00 50.03%    21012.00        0.00         0.00     20988.00         0.00LIT - FIRE PROTECTION

2240001393.000         0.00      6000.00         0.00         0.00      2568.68 42.81%     2568.68        0.00      1951.51      3431.32         0.00LIT - SPILLMAN SYSTEMS

2240001451.014         0.00      8000.00         0.00         0.00      6434.14 80.43%     6434.14        0.00       525.86      1565.86         0.00LIT - CAPITAL MACH/EQUIP

           0.00            0.00            0.00        36042.04       36042.04           0.00         2602.32        27657.96    63700.00SubTotal Fund Number 2240 56.58%           0.00

**Fund Number 2256

2256001590.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00OPIOID UNRESTRICTED - OTHER

           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00           0.00           0.00            0.00            0.00        0.00SubTotal Fund Number 2256 n/a           0.00

**Fund Number 2257

2257001590.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00OPIOID RESTRICTED - OTHER

           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00           0.00           0.00            0.00            0.00        0.00SubTotal Fund Number 2257 n/a           0.00

**Fund Number 2300

2300001290.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00RADAR SIGNS / SUPPLIES

           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00           0.00           0.00            0.00            0.00        0.00SubTotal Fund Number 2300 n/a           0.00

**Fund Number 2301

2301001290.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00      -147.37 0.00%     -147.37        0.00         0.00       147.37         0.00POLICE DEPT MARINE PATROL

           0.00            0.00            0.00         -147.37        -147.37           0.00            0.00          147.37        0.00SubTotal Fund Number 2301 n/a           0.00

**Fund Number 2303

2303001441.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00      -350.00 0.00%     -350.00        0.00         0.00       350.00         0.00HANNA  -  IMPROVEMENTS

           0.00            0.00            0.00         -350.00        -350.00           0.00            0.00          350.00        0.00SubTotal Fund Number 2303 n/a           0.00

**Fund Number 2304
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2304900221.015         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00SPECIAL - MISCELLANEOUS -

           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00           0.00           0.00            0.00            0.00        0.00SubTotal Fund Number 2304 n/a           0.00

**Fund Number 2401

2401001365.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00     -1102.50 0.00%    -1102.50        0.00         0.00      1102.50         0.00ARP- GIS SYSTEM

           0.00            0.00            0.00        -1102.50       -1102.50           0.00            0.00         1102.50        0.00SubTotal Fund Number 2401 n/a           0.00

**Fund Number 2402

2402001363.000         0.00         0.00         0.00     60732.00        -0.26 -0.00%       -0.26        0.00         0.00     60732.26         0.00L.ROAD/BRIDGE GRANT - STREET

2402001520.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00L.ROAD/BRIDGE GRANT - TRAN

           0.00            0.00        60732.00           -0.26          -0.26           0.00            0.00        60732.26        0.00SubTotal Fund Number 2402 -0.00%           0.00

**Fund Number 2500

2500001315.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00CONTRACTOR BONDS

           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00           0.00           0.00            0.00            0.00        0.00SubTotal Fund Number 2500 n/a           0.00

**Fund Number 4401

4401001490.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00CCI - CAPITAL OUTLAYS

4401950210.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00CCI - BOOKS/OTHER - OFFICE

           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00           0.00           0.00            0.00            0.00        0.00SubTotal Fund Number 4401 n/a           0.00

**Fund Number 4402

4402001311.000         0.00      2500.00         0.00         0.00      2500.00 100.00%     2500.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00CCD - ATTORNEY FEES

4402001312.000         0.00     30000.00         0.00         0.00     -9218.55 -30.73%    -9218.55        0.00       972.75     39218.55         0.00CCD - ENGINEERS & SURVEYS

4402001315.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00CCD - PROF SERVICES

4402001316.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00CCD - GROUND IMPROVEMENTS

4402001363.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00CCD - STREET REPAIRS

4402001451.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00CCD - CAPITAL MACH/EQUIP

4402001520.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00CCD - TRANSFER OUT

4402001541.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00CCD - INVESTMENTS

           0.00            0.00            0.00        -6718.55       -6718.55           0.00          972.75        39218.55    32500.00SubTotal Fund Number 4402 -20.67%           0.00

**Fund Number 4436

4436001315.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00CEDIT - ECON DEVEL

4436001363.000         0.00     23600.00         0.00         0.00     11219.76 47.54%    11219.76        0.00      4670.06     12380.24         0.00CEDIT - NIPSCO PROJECT

           0.00            0.00            0.00        11219.76       11219.76           0.00         4670.06        12380.24    23600.00SubTotal Fund Number 4436 47.54%           0.00

**Fund Number 4440

4440001363.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00M MOVES - STREET REPAIRS

4440001520.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00M MOVES - TRANSFER OUT

4440001541.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00M MOVES - INVESTMENTS
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           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00           0.00           0.00            0.00            0.00        0.00SubTotal Fund Number 4440 n/a           0.00

**Fund Number 6201

6201001111.200         0.00         0.00         0.00      5652.00       529.16 9.36%      529.16        0.00       200.07      5122.84         0.00SEWER OP - CL/TREAS

6201001111.220         0.00         0.00         0.00     12690.00       820.23 6.46%      820.23        0.00       458.08     11869.77         0.00SEWER OP - BILL CLERK

6201001111.240         0.00         0.00         0.00      9239.00      4739.07 51.29%     4739.07        0.00         0.00      4499.93         0.00SEWER OP - ZONING ADMIN

6201001111.300         0.00         0.00         0.00     33808.00      1809.15 5.35%     1809.15        0.00      1400.82     31998.85         0.00SEWER OP - TOWN MANAGER

6201001111.310         0.00         0.00         0.00     22241.00     15871.06 71.36%    15871.06        0.00         0.00      6369.94         0.00SEWER OP - TOWN WORKER

6201001120.000         0.00         0.00         0.00      6356.00      1776.93 27.96%     1776.93        0.00       157.50      4579.07         0.00SEWER OP - SOC/MEDI

6201001133.000         0.00         0.00         0.00      9534.00      3281.73 34.42%     3281.73        0.00       230.60      6252.27         0.00SEWER OP - PERF TOWN EXP

6201001134.000         0.00         0.00         0.00       400.00       400.00 100.00%      400.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00SEWER OP - UNEMPLOY INS

6201001135.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00SEWER OP - LONGEVITY

6201001210.000         0.00         0.00         0.00      1300.00      1201.53 92.43%     1201.53        0.00         0.00        98.47         0.00SEWER OP - OFFICE SUPPLIES

6201001231.000         0.00         0.00         0.00      8000.00       688.18 8.60%      688.18        0.00       372.67      7311.82         0.00SEWER OP - OPERATING

6201001232.000         0.00         0.00         0.00      8000.00      7128.75 89.11%     7128.75        0.00       238.88       871.25         0.00SEWER OP - REPAIR PARTS

6201001290.000         0.00         0.00         0.00      7500.00      5966.64 79.56%     5966.64        0.00        32.22      1533.36         0.00SEWER OP - SHOP SUPPLIES

6201001311.000         0.00         0.00         0.00     85000.00    -87188.32 -102.57%   -87188.32        0.00     18328.30    172188.32         0.00SEWER OP - ATTORNEY FEES

6201001313.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00SEWER OP - LEGAL IURC

6201001315.000         0.00         0.00         0.00     40000.00     -6528.44 -16.32%    -6528.44        0.00      6799.75     46528.44         0.00SEWER OP - CONT LABOR

6201001322.000         0.00         0.00         0.00       600.00       -24.00 -4.00%      -24.00        0.00         0.00       624.00         0.00SEWER OP - POSTAGE

6201001323.000         0.00         0.00         0.00       600.00       528.63 88.11%      528.63        0.00         0.00        71.37         0.00SEWER OP - TRAVEL EXPENSE

6201001324.000         0.00         0.00         0.00      1100.00       -91.00 -8.27%      -91.00        0.00        55.16      1191.00         0.00SEWER OP - TELEPHONE

6201001335.000         0.00         0.00         0.00       600.00       600.00 100.00%      600.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00SEWER OP - LEGAL FILINGS

6201001351.000         0.00         0.00         0.00     18000.00      6487.19 36.04%     6487.19        0.00         0.00     11512.81         0.00SEWER OP - ELECTRIC

6201001355.000         0.00         0.00         0.00    210000.00     38653.61 18.41%    38653.61        0.00     12040.44    171346.39         0.00SEWER OP - SEWAGE TREAT

6201001383.000         0.00         0.00         0.00     60000.00     33826.22 56.38%    33826.22        0.00         0.00     26173.78         0.00SEWER OP - OTHER PROF SERV

6201001395.000         0.00         0.00         0.00      4000.00      -811.45 -20.29%     -811.45        0.00        98.49      4811.45         0.00SEWER OP - OTHER CHARGES

6201001398.000         0.00         0.00         0.00       600.00       600.00 100.00%      600.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00SEWER OP - DUES

6201001490.000         0.00         0.00         0.00     70000.00     29175.12 41.68%    29175.12        0.00         0.00     40824.88         0.00SEWER OP - OTHER CAPITAL

6201001520.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00SEWER OP - TRANSFER OUT

6201001541.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00SEWER OP - INVESTMENTS

6201001541.010         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00   -170596.24 0.00%  -170596.24        0.00     19265.34    170596.24         0.00SEWER OP - PASS THRU EXP

6201001590.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00      -150.11 0.00%     -150.11        0.00         0.00       150.11         0.00SEWER OP - REFUNDS

           0.00            0.00       615220.00      -111306.36     -111306.36           0.00        59678.32       726526.36        0.00SubTotal Fund Number 6201 -18.09%           0.00

**Fund Number 6203

6203001232.000         0.00         0.00         0.00     75000.00     36970.85 49.29%    36970.85        0.00         0.00     38029.15         0.00SEWER DEPR - PUMPS

6203001315.000         0.00         0.00         0.00     25000.00     23960.97 95.84%    23960.97        0.00         0.00      1039.03         0.00SEWER DEPR - CONT LABOR

6203001451.000         0.00         0.00         0.00    100000.00    -18651.66 -18.65%   -18651.66        0.00         0.00    118651.66         0.00SEWER DEPR - MACH/EQUIP

6203001520.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00SEWER DEPR - TRANSFER OUT
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6203001541.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00SEWER DEPR - INVESTMENTS

           0.00            0.00       200000.00        42280.16       42280.16           0.00            0.00       157719.84        0.00SubTotal Fund Number 6203 21.14%           0.00

**Fund Number 6601

6601001111.200         0.00         0.00         0.00      5652.00       528.93 9.36%      528.93        0.00       200.08      5123.07         0.00SANI - CLERK-TREASURER

6601001111.240         0.00         0.00         0.00      9064.00       585.48 6.46%      585.48        0.00       327.20      8478.52         0.00SANI - BILLING CLERK

6601001111.300         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00SANI - TOWN MANAGER

6601001111.310         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00SANI - TOWN WORKER

6601001120.000         0.00         0.00         0.00      1118.00        77.20 6.91%       77.20        0.00        40.34      1040.80         0.00SANI - SOC/MEDICARE

6601001133.000         0.00         0.00         0.00      1678.00       555.90 33.13%      555.90        0.00         0.00      1122.10         0.00SANI - PERF TOWN EXPENSE

6601001134.000         0.00         0.00         0.00       200.00       200.00 100.00%      200.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00SANI - UNEMPLOYMENT INS

6601001311.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00SANI - ATTORNEY FEES

6601001322.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00SANI - POSTAGE

6601001331.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00SANI - PRINTING

6601001395.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00SANI - OTHER CHARGES

6601001396.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00   -168590.88 0.00%  -168590.88        0.00     14071.33    168590.88         0.00SANI - TRASH COLLECT

6601001399.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00 0.00%        0.00        0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00SANI - TRANSFER IN

6601001590.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00       -10.00 0.00%      -10.00        0.00         0.00        10.00         0.00SANI - TICKETS

           0.00            0.00        17712.00      -166653.37     -166653.37           0.00        14638.95       184365.37        0.00SubTotal Fund Number 6601 -940.91%           0.00

**Fund Number 8901

8901000806.000         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00   -329806.41 0.00%  -329806.41        0.00      9958.07    329806.41         0.00PAYROLL EXPENSES

           0.00            0.00            0.00      -329806.41     -329806.41           0.00         9958.07       329806.41        0.00SubTotal Fund Number 8901 n/a           0.00

           0.00            0.00       879864.00      -523076.70     -523076.70           0.00       111415.51      2125008.70*** GRAND TOTAL *** -32.65%   722068.00            0.00
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**Bank Number 0

1101 GENERAL FUND 527966.27 417904.33 487654.42 451197.55 18662.62 11643.99 458216.18

2201 MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY 280831.64 105999.44 97347.42 293059.85 3674.86 7251.05 289483.66

2202 LOCAL ROAD & STREET 28880.83 6262.08 0.00 34084.21 1058.70 0.00 35142.91

2203 MVH - RESTRICTED 35549.97 0.00 0.00 35549.97 0.00 0.00 35549.97

2228 LAW ENFORCE CONT. ED 4062.44 780.00 0.00 4842.44 0.00 0.00 4842.44

2236 RAINY DAY 127436.95 91719.50 0.00 219156.45 0.00 0.00 219156.45

2240 LIT - PUBLIC SAFETY 71448.75 75918.00 27657.96 116752.36 5558.75 2602.32 119708.79

2256 OPIOID UNRESTRICTED 671.40 40.77 0.00 712.17 0.00 0.00 712.17

2257 OPIOID RESTRICTED 166.42 0.00 0.00 166.42 0.00 0.00 166.42

2300 RADAR SIGNS / SUPPLIES 170.02 0.00 0.00 170.02 0.00 0.00 170.02

2301 POLICE DEPT MARINE PATROL 10847.00 640.50 147.37 11340.13 0.00 0.00 11340.13

2303 HANNA NATURE PRESERVE 350.00 0.00 350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2304 DONATION - SPECIAL ACTIVITIES 70.72 0.00 0.00 70.72 0.00 0.00 70.72

2401 ARP- AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN -7179.18 10604.52 1102.50 2322.84 0.00 0.00 2322.84

2402 L.ROAD/BRIDGE MATCH GRANT 237157.42 0.00 60732.26 176425.16 0.00 0.00 176425.16

2500 CONTRACTOR BONDS 6000.00 0.00 0.00 6000.00 0.00 0.00 6000.00

4401 CUM CAP IMPROV - CIG TAX 6862.89 0.00 0.00 6862.89 0.00 0.00 6862.89

4402 CUM CAP DEVELOPMENT 103938.01 126213.55 39218.55 191721.76 184.00 972.75 190933.01

4436 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 153515.76 36320.00 12380.24 179474.96 2650.62 4670.06 177455.52

4440 MAJOR MOVES 99632.09 0.00 0.00 99632.09 0.00 0.00 99632.09

6601 SANITATION 18686.00 170772.51 184365.37 466.75 19265.34 14638.95 5093.14

8901 PAYROLL 1370.00 329035.19 329806.41 -0.73 10557.58 9958.07 598.78

1708435.40 1372210.39 1240762.50 1830008.01 61612.47 51737.19 1839883.29SubTotal Bank Number 0

**Bank Number 2

6201 SEWER - OPERATING FUND 190096.88 660182.26 726526.36 169972.01 13459.09 59678.32 123752.78

6203 SEWER - UTL DEPRECIATION 437797.30 213095.07 157719.84 488952.40 4220.13 0.00 493172.53

6204 SEWER - DEBT SERV RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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627894.18 873277.33 884246.20 658924.41 17679.22 59678.32 616925.31SubTotal Bank Number 2

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 2336329.58 2245487.72 2125008.70 2488932.42 79291.69 111415.51 2456808.60
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Revenue Report
REVENUEACCOUNTS.FRX

TITLE

REVENUE
MONTH TO DATE

REVENUE
YEAR TO DATEREVENUE GL #

User ID: NATHAN

**Bank Number 0

**Fund Number 1101

1101110.000 GEN - PROPERTY TAX 0.00 122890.31

1101122.000 GEN - LICENSE EXCISE TAX 0.00 2151.98

1101123.000 GEN - CERTIFIED SHARES (CAGIT) 17312.62 236273.00

1101221.000 GEN - IMPROVEMENT LOCATION 900.00 8050.00

1101222.000 GEN - DEMOLITION PERMITS 0.00 200.00

1101223.000 GEN - GOLF CART PERMITS 0.00 3800.00

1101225.000 GEN - VARIANCE FEES 0.00 600.00

1101226.000 GEN - PARKING PERMITS 0.00 0.00

1101227.000 GEN - ROAD-CUT PERMIT 0.00 1750.00

1101335.000 GEN - RIVERBOAT REVENUE SHARING 0.00 2027.33

1101351.010 GEN - CIGARETTE TAX DISTRIBUT 0.00 330.00

1101357.000 GEN - COMM VEHICLE EXCISE TAX 0.00 0.00

1101358.000 GEN - LIQUOR LICENSE EXCISE TAX 0.00 0.00

1101359.000 GEN - LIQUOR GALLONAGE TAX 0.00 385.55

1101412.000 GEN - ADMIN SUB & VACATE ROW 450.00 2100.00

1101414.000 GEN - PUBLIC RECORD COPIES 0.00 0.00

1101421.000 GEN - ACCIDENT REPORTS 0.00 0.00

1101435.000 GEN - MOWING WEEDS 0.00 0.00

1101445.000 GEN - SIGN DEPOSITS 0.00 0.00

1101610.000 GEN - INTEREST EARNED 0.00 37167.17

1101911.000 GEN - TRANSFER IN 0.00 0.00

1101921.000 GEN - SALE OF CAPITAL ASSETS 0.00 0.00

1101990.000 GEN - OTHER 0.00 178.99

SubTotal Fund Number 1101 18662.62 417904.33

**Fund Number 2201

2201110.000 MVH - GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 69591.82

2201311.011 MVH - MVH STATE DISTRIBUTION 1328.10 8611.38

2201352.000 MVH - LICENSE EXCISE TAX 0.00 1218.65

2201356.000 MVH - WHEEL TAX/SURTAX 2346.76 26536.87

2201357.000 MVH - COMM VEHICLE EXCISE TAX 0.00 40.72

2201921.000 MVH - SALE OF CAPITAL ASSETS 0.00 0.00

SubTotal Fund Number 2201 3674.86 105999.44

**Fund Number 2202

2202341.014 LRS - LRS STATE DISTRIBUTION 1058.70 6262.08

SubTotal Fund Number 2202 1058.70 6262.08

**Fund Number 2203

2203125.000 MVH - RESTRICTED 0.00 0.00

SubTotal Fund Number 2203 0.00 0.00



Date : 12/12/2025 12:32:51 PM

Page : 2Installed by the TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE-2019

Revenue Report
REVENUEACCOUNTS.FRX

TITLE

REVENUE
MONTH TO DATE

REVENUE
YEAR TO DATEREVENUE GL #

User ID: NATHAN

**Fund Number 2228

2228422.000 LAW E - GUN PERMITS 0.00 780.00

2228530.000 LAW E - COURT DOCKET FEES 0.00 0.00

SubTotal Fund Number 2228 0.00 780.00

**Fund Number 2236

2236920.000 RAINY - TRANSFER IN 0.00 91719.50

SubTotal Fund Number 2236 0.00 91719.50

**Fund Number 2240

2240312.000 LIT - PUBLIC SAFETY 5558.75 75918.00

SubTotal Fund Number 2240 5558.75 75918.00

**Fund Number 2256

2256990.000 Opioid Unrestricted- OTHER 0.00 40.77

SubTotal Fund Number 2256 0.00 40.77

**Fund Number 2257

2257990.000 Opioid Restricted- OTHER 0.00 0.00

SubTotal Fund Number 2257 0.00 0.00

**Fund Number 2300

2300499.000 Radar Signs and Supplies Donation 0.00 0.00

SubTotal Fund Number 2300 0.00 0.00

**Fund Number 2301

2301499.000 Police Department Marine Patrol Donation 0.00 640.50

SubTotal Fund Number 2301 0.00 640.50

**Fund Number 2304

2304990.000 SPECIAL, MISC, ACTI- OTHER 0.00 0.00

SubTotal Fund Number 2304 0.00 0.00

**Fund Number 2401

2401499.000 ARP- American Rescue Plan 0.00 10604.52

SubTotal Fund Number 2401 0.00 10604.52

**Fund Number 2402

2402371.000 L.ROAD/BRIDGE MATCH GRANT 0.00 0.00

2402920.000 L.ROAD/BRIDGE GRANT - TRANS IN 0.00 0.00

SubTotal Fund Number 2402 0.00 0.00

**Fund Number 2500

2500223.000 CONTRACTOR - BONDS 0.00 0.00

SubTotal Fund Number 2500 0.00 0.00

**Fund Number 4401

4401351.011 CCI - CIGARETTE TAX DISTRIBUT 0.00 0.00

SubTotal Fund Number 4401 0.00 0.00
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Page : 3Installed by the TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE-2019

Revenue Report
REVENUEACCOUNTS.FRX

TITLE

REVENUE
MONTH TO DATE

REVENUE
YEAR TO DATEREVENUE GL #

User ID: NATHAN

**Fund Number 4402

4402110.000 CCD - GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 123718.78

4402352.000 CCD - LICENSE EXCISE TAX 0.00 71.90

4402357.000 CCD - COMM VEHICLE EXCISE TAX 184.00 2422.87

4402610.000 CCD - INTEREST EARNED 0.00 0.00

4402920.000 CCD - TRANSFER IN 0.00 0.00

4402950.000 CCD - SALE OF INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00

SubTotal Fund Number 4402 184.00 126213.55

**Fund Number 4436

4436341.014 LIT - E. DEVEL INCOME TAX 2650.62 36320.00

SubTotal Fund Number 4436 2650.62 36320.00

**Fund Number 4440

4440610.000 M. MOVES - INTEREST EARNED 0.00 0.00

4440920.000 M. MOVES - TRANSFER IN 0.00 0.00

4440950.000 M. MOVES - SALE OF INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00

SubTotal Fund Number 4440 0.00 0.00

**Fund Number 6601

6601344.000 SANIT - TRASH COLLECTION FEES 19254.98 170464.86

6601444.000 SANIT - PENALTIES 10.36 131.65

6601499.000 SANIT - TRASH TICKETS 0.00 176.00

6601920.000 SANIT - TRANSFER IN 0.00 0.00

6601990.000 SANIT - ATTORNEY FEES 0.00 0.00

SubTotal Fund Number 6601 19265.34 170772.51

**Fund Number 8901

8901806.000 PAYROLL REVENUE 10557.58 329035.19

SubTotal Fund Number 8901 10557.58 329035.19

SubTotal Bank Number 0 61612.47 1372210.39

**Bank Number 2

**Fund Number 6201

6201311.012 SEWER OPER - UNMETERED RECEIPTS 9414.92 469545.63

6201444.000 SEWER OPER - PENALTIES 9.13 346.88

6201445.000 SEWER OPER - TAP FEE 0.00 0.00

6201446.000 SEWER OPER - CONNECTION PERMIT 0.00 200.00

6201453.000 SEWER OPER - INSPECTION FEES 0.00 0.00

6201495.000 SEWER OPER - REIM FOR SERVICES 0.00 0.00

6201499.000 SEWER OPER - OTHER 0.00 214.00

6201510.000 SEWER OPER - GENERATOR PERMIT 0.00 150.00

6201610.000 SEWER OPER - INTEREST EARNED 0.00 12342.42

6201911.000 SEWER OPER - TRANSFER IN 4035.04 177383.33

6201950.000 SEWER OPER - SALE OF INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00

SubTotal Fund Number 6201 13459.09 660182.26
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TITLE

REVENUE
MONTH TO DATE

REVENUE
YEAR TO DATEREVENUE GL #

User ID: NATHAN

**Fund Number 6203

6203311.012 SEWER DEPR - UNMETERED RECEIPTS 4220.13 211786.49

6203610.000 SEWER DEPR - INTEREST EARNED 0.00 1308.58

6203920.000 SEWER DEPR - TRANSFER IN 0.00 0.00

6203950.000 SEWER DEPR - SALE OF INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00

SubTotal Fund Number 6203 4220.13 213095.07

**Fund Number 6204

6204610.000 SEWER DEBT SERVICE - INTEREST 0.00 0.00

SubTotal Fund Number 6204 0.00 0.00

SubTotal Bank Number 2 17679.22 873277.33

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 79291.69 2245487.72



Town Of Clear Lake Police
Department Month

Areas of Concern or Note: Traffic
Violations

2025
N
O
V

0

Statistics
Boat Violations

Monthly Hours
Worked 197.75

0

Monthly Miles
Driven 797

Golf Cart
Violations

Monthly Aquatic
Hours 0

0

Clear Lake Police Department
Steuben County Sheriff's Office in Town of

Clear Lake
Town of Clear
Lake Total

Steuben County Sheriff's Office in Clear Lake
Township

Grand Total

Code Sub Total 3 Code Sub Total 3 6 Code Sub Total 9 15

100 Agency Assists 1 100 Agency Assists 1 100 Agency Assists 1

101 Alarm 101 Alarm 0 101 Alarm 0

102
Criminal
Mischief 102

Criminal
Mischief 0 102

Criminal
Mischief 0

103 Burglary 103 Burglary 0 103 Burglary 0

104 Disorderly 104 Disorderly 0 104 Disorderly 0

105
Juvenile
Problem 105

Juvenile
Problem 0 105

Juvenile
Problem 1 1

106
Property
Damage Crash 2 106

Property
Damage Crash 2 106

Property
Damage Crash 6 8

107
Recovered
Property 107

Recovered
Property 0 107

Recovered
Property 0

108 Rescue 108 Rescue 0 108 Rescue 0

109
Structure Fire
Residential 109

Structure Fire
Residential 0 109

Structure Fire
Residential 0

110 Suicide Attempt 110 Suicide Attempt 0 110 Suicide Attempt 0

111 Theft 111 Theft 0 111 Theft 0

112 Welfare Check 112 Welfare Check 1 1 112 Welfare Check 1

113 Harassment 113 Harassment 0 113 Harassment 0

114 Suspicious 114 Suspicious 1 1 114 Suspicious 1 2

115
Abandoned
Vehicle 115

Abandoned
Vehicle 0 115

Abandoned
Vehicle 0

116 Animal Problem 116 Animal Problem 0 116 Animal Problem 0

117

Empolyment
Background
Investigation 117

Empolyment
Background
Investigation 0 117

Empolyment
Background
Investigation 0



118
Property
Damage 118

Property
Damage 0 118

Property
Damage 0

119 Domestic 119 Domestic 0 119 Domestic 1 1

120 Trespassing 120 Trespassing 0 120 Trespassing 0

121
Personal Injury
Crash 121

Personal Injury
Crash 0 121

Personal Injury
Crash 0

122
Dog/Cat
Problem 122

Dog/Cat
Problem 0 122

Dog/Cat
Problem 0

123 Lost Property 123 Lost Property 0 123 Lost Property 0

124 Vehicle Fire 124 Vehicle Fire 0 124 Vehicle Fire 0

125 Warrant Service 125 Warrant Service 0 125 Warrant Service 0

126
Unsecure
Premis 126

Unsecure
Premis 0 126

Unsecure
Premis 0

127
Invasion of
Privacy 127

Invasion of
Privacy 0 127

Invasion of
Privacy 0

128 Child Molesting 128 Child Molesting 0 128 Child Molesting 0

129 Mental Problem 129 Mental Problem 0 129 Mental Problem 0

130 Medical 130 Medical 0 130 Medical 0

131 Traffic Offense 131 Traffic Offense 0 131 Traffic Offense 0

132 Fraud 132 Fraud 0 132 Fraud 0

133
Unauthorized
Control 133

Unauthorized
Control 0 133

Unauthorized
Control 0

134 Littering 134 Littering 0 134 Littering 0

135
Weapons
Offense 135

Weapons
Offense 0 135

Weapons
Offense 0

136 Citizen Assist 136 Citizen Assist 0 136 Citizen Assist 0

137 Child Abuse 137 Child Abuse 0 137 Child Abuse 0

138
Death
Investigation 138

Death
Investigation 0 138

Death
Investigation 0

139 Citizen Dispute 139 Citizen Dispute 0 139 Citizen Dispute 0

140 Threatening 140 Threatening 1 1 140 Threatening 1

141 Battery 141 Battery 0 141 Battery 0

142 OWI 142 OWI 0 142 OWI 0

143 Drugs 143 Drugs 0 143 Drugs 0

144 Intimidation 144 Intimidation 0 144 Intimidation 0

145 Alcohol Offense 145 Alcohol Offense 0 145 Alcohol Offense 0

146 Information 146 Information 0 146 Information 0

147 147 0 147 0

148 148 0 148 0

149 149 0 149 0

150 150 0 150 0



151 151 0 151 0

Detailed Reports Available Detailed Reports Available Detailed Report Available











 
 

 
SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT 

___________________________________________________________________________  
 

Tuesday, December 16, 2025 – 7:00 p.m. 
 _________________________________________________________________________________  
 
 

1. Time Allocation 
a. Guy – 189½ 

 
2. Sewer Department Statistics 

a. Locates – 21 
b. Alarm calls – 1  
c. Grinder pumps 

i. Replaced – 0 
ii. Repaired – 1 

iii. Set-up – 0 
iv. New or repaired pumps ready to be placed into the system – 15 (12 still 

boxed) 4 waiting on repair. 
d. Average flow – 28166 GPD (Gallons per day)  

 
3. Sewer Department Summary 

a. Sewer truck mileage (monthly) – 296 
 

4. Street Department Summary 
a. Street truck mileage (monthly) – 761 

 
5. Leaf Pick-Up – 17 Loads 

 
 
  
Guy Rodgers 
Street/Utility Superintendent 
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